PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6732250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MAJOR	07/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIED TUBE & CONDUIT CORPORATION
Street Address:	16100 S. LATHROP AVENUE
City:	HARVEY
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-636-4767

Email: Docketing@kdbfirm.com, JHolland@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC
Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY, SUITE 103
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1532AD00026.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANNE HOLLAND
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne Holland/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=1532AD00026-1_Assignment-appln_11753252-MAJOR-signed#page1.tif source=1532AD00026-1_Assignment-appln_11753252-MAJOR-signed#page2.tif source=1532AD00026-1_Assignment-appln_11753252-MAJOR-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506685432 REEL: 056368 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Name Robert Major County of Saline

of 811 Oregon Trail and Boonville, MO 65233

(2) Name <u>Mitch Diamond</u> County of <u>Bucks</u>

Of, 206 Snapdragon Street, Warrington and State of, PA 18976

(3) Name Jerry Horne County of Montgomery

Of, 1 Iroquois Drive, Royersford and State of, PA 19468

have invented certain improvements in

FENCING CONSTRUCTION APPARATUS AND METHOD

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

May 24, 2007 under United States Patent Application Serial Number 11/753252

Whereas, Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 16100 S. Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNOR, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNOR, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNOR may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNOR.

Attorney Docket No. S-EM-00026,1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056368 FRAME: 0155

Signed and sealed:		
<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1) <u>city/state</u> ,	7-13-07	Robert Major
(2)		Mitch Diamond
(3),		Jerry Horne
(1) State of M()) County of (co) er	en e	
On this 34 day of 16 to me personally known, or who identification, known to me to be the assignment, and acknowledged to me deed. On this 34 day of 16 to	nerson described in and	who executed the foregoing the same was a free natural Notary Public - State of Missouri County of Cooper My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2011
(2) State of) County of) ss		
On this day of	who has produced the person described	I in and who executed the
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIG	ONATURE OF NOTAR	<u> </u>

(3) State of) County of) ss.:	
identification, known to me	, 2007, before me personally came <u>Jerry Horne</u> to or who has produced as to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing liged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and
PRINT NAME OF NOTAI	RY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attomey Docket No. S-EM-00026,1

Page 3 of 3